
HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITEDprocurement Cell
( A Government of Maharashtra Utrdertakinsl

Regd. Oftice : Acharya Donde Marg, paret, Mumbail6-O-0ff < lNofel

To,
l![/s. M.J. Biopharm pvt Ltd
L-7,M.I.D.C,, Indl. Area,
Taloja, Dist. Raigad- 410208.
Phone No.: 02227 402331,27 41956
Email: mibiooharma@mibiopharma,com

Sub.:- Supply of Human Insulin plain l0 ml.
Ref: - l. Tender No.E-443/443W Human Insulin plain I0 ml 2}l7_lg

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee lileeting Dated 26.07.201g

with reference to the tender cited under reference no l your onrine bid has been accepted.
Accordingly you are requested to suppry the folrowing gooi, u, per details mentioned below to
consignee list enclosed with this order.-

-Forwarding: 
As per Annexure C Of Tender Documetrt enclosed herewith &Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

Delivery Period: 45 days from the date ofreceipt oforder.
Risk purchase crause: If the bidder fails t9 lpply the stores within the stipurated derivery period, theorder will stand cancelled. Undersigned.shalt uceniittea ,o frr"r,*" such stores from any other source atsuch price which ordinarily should not be more than r o"z" iiir,. tender price, unless otherwise properlysatisfied by purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in ,*t, .^", sha-ll be recovered by ManagingDirector, Haffkine Bio pharmaceuticut corpo.utio, iio.ii.""r*r"r, cell), Mumbai from ite iupplie.inclusive ofrecovery by Revenue recovery procedure.

l;|f;*I;:i 
:: 100 %o Pavment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good conditions

Labelling:: The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE,, should
lr pr.,."':9 on each unit pack in readabre purple or Gr.;n-c.i;urr. Bar-coding shourd be on boxes ofSupplied item at Consignee level.

Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted in to the purchasing authority.

Packing &
Forwarding

2

J

4

5

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23
Managin g Direct or :022-2413162g

@rocurement C e\) :022-24100478General Manager

Website : http:/www
E-mail: procurementcell@vaccinehaffkine.com

.vaccinehaffkine.com

college/
.10.2018

No. 95 /443/443N/ Human Insulin

ital/ .a
N /Dhane MER,/MPH/Isop ed cal
H 20

,7
/28 0 8 Date

Sr.
No, Specification of item

Unit Rste
including
all taxes

Gs.)*

Total
Amount

including
all tax€s

Human Insulin
NPIVIsophane
40 IU/ml 10ml
vial

bovi
lin

lin

insuli

H fiufl edvchl ep me aneporc soph
lnsu s 40 NPHusp OI neutral(

asknownHagedom uH um
Novo ln Novo ln NP N HP lnetH, andI,
ls n

6345 57.69 366043

ixgTotal untamo ln words SLac S lx Thousand Fo Three Ru surty Onlpe v
applicable at the time ofbill* Subject to taxes

I

6.

I I I

Name ofthe item
Quantity

I
i.u./ml insulin

protamine (also N,
N,

Three



7

8

9

Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specifi Name of
DrugV Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice copy - Should be sent in tripiicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(procurement Cell), Mumbai
Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions
contract Agreement : Bidder should submit contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp paper of
requisite value.
Fall Clause
It is a condition of the contract that all through the currency thereof the price at which you will the
supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any customer during the currency of
the contract and that in the event of the prices going aown below ihe .ute cont act'p.ice, fo, ,r,"1promptly fumish such information to us to enable io amend the contract rates for subsequent t,ippti.r.

Consignee: As per list enclosed.
Mfs Licence No :28-DfiAft on form No,2gD

Granted on 27 .04 .2006 , valid till 26 .04 .2021
Issued by Commissioner, Food & Drugs Control Administration,
Thane .

l0

nofF rv: M/s. M.J. Biopharm Pvt Ltd
L-7, M.I.D.C., Area, Taloja, Dist. Raigad. Navi Mumbai.

pada Mehta)
Managing Director

Ilaflkine Bio Pharmaceuticel Corporation Ltd.
@rocurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: l) Director of Medical Education & Research. Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Accounts Manager, Haffkine Bio pharmaceuticar corporation Ltd.(proc. ce ), Mumbai
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee: All Consignee.

They should accept Drugs as per order & enty ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushadhi.
Copy Submitted to:_l) Secretary, Medical Flucation and Drug Department, Manhalayq Mumbai



Consignee List for Inj. Intermediate Acting (NPH) Insulin 40IU/ml 10ml vial

I)elive r.r' period 45 days From Receipt of Order

PO Reference No

Sr. No.
Name of Medical collage/

Hospital Quantity Grant Total

1 Mumbai J J Hosp 900 900

2 Pune Sasoon 125 125

3 Solapur SCSMSR 500

4 Sangali PVP 500 500

5 Miraj GMC 500 500

6 Nagpur GMC 300 300

Nagpur IGMC 120

8 Nagpur Super Speciality 500

9 Gondia GMC 500 s00

Chandrapur GMC 500 500

1l Akola GMC 800 800

t2 Jalgaon Medical HUB 100

13 Dhule SR 200 200

t4 Ambajogai SRTRGMC 800 800

Total 6315 6345

s\n Ul\
\0 \w

(Sampada Mehta)
Managing Director

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procuremenl Cell), Mumbai

x o! 54 A$ t q$N/ Human Insulin
NPII/Isophane /DMER/Medical collegei

HospitaU 2017-18/2018, Date: J I .10.2018

500

7 120

500

10

100


